

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3798/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in CRLRA No. 604/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SUNIL SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing additional material in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR