

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 902/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2019 in WP No. 2367/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Chourasia, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the caveator(s).

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER