

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3798/2019

SUNIL SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 2 to file Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 1 within two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be undertaken through the Ld. Standing counsel.

However, today Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf Respondent No. 1 and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. He may file the same within a period of four weeks, as a last chance.

List again on 16.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm