

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3798/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in CRLRA No. 604/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SUNIL SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 94025/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 93988/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8617/2019 (II-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 136741/2019, IA No. 136741/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment for filing certain documents.

2. List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)