

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.902/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2019 in WP No. 2367/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4602-4603/2021 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 78430/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 78431/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 73952/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Alva, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Kumarpal R Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarawal, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khana, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 13-2-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)