

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 902/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2019 in WP No. 2367/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4602-4603/2021 (II-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 78430/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 78431/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 73952/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 3798/2019 (II-A)

IA No. 94025/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 93988/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESSLP(Crl) No. 8617/2019 (II-A)IA No. 136741/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 12-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Kumarpal R Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarawal, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khana, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Hriman, Adv.
 Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. George Pothan Poothicot, Adv.
 Mr. Masoom Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
 Ms. Sagun Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Ninni Sushan Athomas, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Megha, Adv.
 Mr. Kanav Khatana, Adv.
 Ms. Ojeswita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned SG, Mr. Tushar Mehta,
 appearing for the petitioner(s) in SLP(Crl.) No.
 902/2020, post the matters on 24.02.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
 COURT MASTER(NSH)